	Control
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	Gender
	f
	f
	f
	m
	f
	f
	m
	m
	m
	m
	f

	Age, y
	65
	68
	60
	79
	60
	66
	45
	65
	45
	50
	58

	Education, years
	>12
	<12
	<12
	>12
	<12
	<12
	<12
	<12
	>12
	>12
	<12

	Handedness
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri
	ri

	Diagnostic MRI (T initial)
	normal 
	normal
	normal
	normal
	normal
	normal
	normal 
	normal
	normal
	normal
	normal

	MRI acquisition (Tesla)
	 1.5
	 1.5
	 1.5
	 1.5
	 1.5
	 1.5
	 3.0
	 3.0
	 3.0
	 3.0
	 3.0

	Follow-up, months
	22
	22
	22
	21
	20
	21
	19
	26
	18
	18
	26

	Motor testing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	UPDRS-III (T initial)
	0
	2
	0
	3
	0
	0
	0
	n.d.
	0
	3
	n.d

	UPDRS-III (T final)
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	4
	0
	2
	2

	Neuropsychological testing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MMSE (T initial)
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	n.d.
	29 / 30
	n.d.
	30 / 30
	30 / 30

	MMSE (T final)
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	29 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30
	30 / 30


